www.eminebea.com58 Copyright MinebeaMitsumi Inc.
D
C
 FA
N
G
eneral
p

最大静圧
Max. Static Pressure
騒音
Noise
質量
Mass管理番号
Product No. (V) (V) (A)*1 (W)*1 (min-1)*1 (m3/min)*1 (CFM)*1 (Pa)*1 (In H2O)*1 (dB)*1 (g)
08038RA-24N-EA- 00
24 14.0 ～ 27.6
0.22 5.28 4500 1.75 61.8 115 0.46 46.0
21008038RA-24P-EA- 00 0.40 9.60 5500 2.15 75.9 180 0.72 51.0
08038RA-24Q-EA- 00 0.60 14.40 6500 2.60 91.8 260 1.04 56.0
回転方向：ラベルから見て時計方向　　Rotation: Clockwise as seen from the label side *1: Average Values in Free Air
風吹き出し方向：ラベル側　　 　Airflow Outlet: Label side
■材質　Material
08038RA （旧3115RL） 80 X38L
DC Axial Fan
ケーシング ：プラスチック（ブラック）UL94V-0
インペラ－ ：プラスチック（ブラック）UL94V-0
軸受 ：ボールベアリング

e
Ps
(Pa)
   Q   (m3/min)
Air Flow
T Class
■ Outline
■ Panel Out-cuts
■ Characteristic Curves
■ Expected Life ※Failure Rate: 10% （L10 Life）
（Inlet Side） （Outlet Side）
■ Specifications
Model
Rating Voltage Operating Voltage Current Input Power Speed Max.Air Flow Max. Static Pressure Noise Mass
Product No. (V) (V) (A)*1 (W)*1 (min-1)*1 (m3/min)*1 (CFM)*1 (Pa)*1 (In H2O)*1 (dB)*1 (g)
08038RA-48T-EAE- 00 48 36 ～ 75 0.63 30.2 9500 3.63 128.0 309.5 1.24 63.0 158
　Rotation: Clockwise as seen from the label side *1: Average Values in Free Air
　Airflow Outlet: Label side
08038RA （E-Type） 80 X38L
DC Axial Fan
■ Material
Casing ：Plastic (Black) UL94V-0
Impeller ：Plastic (Black) UL94V-0
Bearing ：Ball Bearing
Lead Wire ：UL10368 AWG24 + ： Red,  ： Black
  Variable speed type is also available.
  Please inquire regarding the other requirements.
■ General Specifications
Motor Protection  Auto Restart / Polarity Protection
Insulation Resistance    10MΩ or over with a DC500V Megger
Dielectric Withstand Voltage
： 10℃ ～ + 70℃ (Operating)Allowable Ambient
Temperature Range  40℃ ～ +7 0℃ (Storage)
non-condensing environment
40℃ 70,000 (Hours)
：AC700V 1s
PWM
NMBTC.COM / 248.919.2250
08038RA-12Q (80 X 38)
Pulse Width Modulation Axial Cooling Fan
General Specifications
Motor Type: DC Brushless Motor
Motor Protection:  Auto Restart/Polarity Protection

0±
0.
5 )
2.
81
(7
1.
5±
0.
3 )
Specifications
Rotation:	Clockwise	 Airflow	Outlet:	Air	Out	Over	Struts	 *1:	Average	Values	in	Free	Air	 Note:	PWM/Locked	Rotor/Tach	Available
	Rated	 Operating	 		Current	 		Input	 		Speed	 Max.	 Max.	Static	 		Noise	 	Mass
MODEL	 	Voltage	 	Voltage	 		Power	 Air	Flow	 Pressure
(V)	 	(V)	 			(A)*1	 		(W)*1	 		(min-1)*1	 		CFM*1		 	(m3/min)*1	 in	H2O	 		(Pa)*1	 		(dB)*1	 	(g)
08038RA-24N-GA-00	 24	 14.0	~	27.6	 0.22	 5.28	 4500	 61.80	 1.75	 0.46	 115.0	 46.0	 	240
08038RA-24P-GA-00	 24	 14.0	~	27.6	 0.40	 9.60	 5500	 75.93	 2.15	 0.72	 180.0	 51.0	 	240
08038RA-24Q-GA-00	 24	 14.0	~	27.6	 0.60	 14.40	 6500	 91.82	 2.60	 1.04	 260.0	 56.0	 	240
08038RA-24R-GA-00	 24	 14.0	~	26.4	 0.87	 20.88	 7500	 105.94	 3.00	 1.43	 355.0	 59.5	 	240
IP69K NEW!